Electronic Standard Relay – ESR10 ISO Micro
2047  1
  5
Description
Benefits
Technical data (25 °C) – ESR10 Micro 10 A
ESR10 Micro

         17 A
         30 A * (12 V only)
 ESR10   - N C2 A4  HB - 00  - D1 - 10A   ordering example
Please be informed that we have minimum ordering quantities to be observed.
Order numbering code
Electronic Standard Relay – ESR10 ISO Micro
Electronic Standard Relay – ESR10 ISO Micro
20472
  5
Pin assignment
ESR10 Micro
(30)3
1
2
5
LINE + UB
control input
ground
load output
( ) = Automotive terminal designation^
(86/31)INa
(31/86)INb
LOAD (88a)
3
5
2 1
ESR10 Micro 10 A/12 V variant, VW
 VW80000:2013-06 (LV124)
 TL81000:2013-02
 ESR10 Micro 10 A/12 V variant, GM
 GMW 15267
 GMW 3097
 ESR10 Micro 10 A, 17 A, 30 A / 24 V
  Environmental tests to LV124
(Specification and severity to VW80000: 2013-06)
 Electrical tests to ISO 16750-2
Qualifications
Approvals
Authority         Approval mark Regulation
KBA E1 ECE R 10
Technical data (25 °C) – ESR10 Micro 17 A Technical data (25 °C) – ESR10 Micro 30 A
Voltage supply LINE+
System voltage UB DC 12 V / DC 24 V
Operating voltage  6...16 V / 10...32 V
Closed current1)  OFF 8 µA
Load circuit LOAD
Load output  MOSFET, high side switching (HSS)
Load types   resistive, inductive and capacitive
Protective function   short circuit proof,
     temperature disconnection (pulsing)
Current rating IN 17 A
Voltage drop1)  UON 75 mV
Max. short circuit current 100 A (L/R = 3 ms)
Control input IN+
Control voltage  ON 12 V: ±6...16 V; 24 V: ±10...32 V
   OFF 12 V: ±0...2 V; 24 V: ±0...4 V
Control current 1) 2)   10 mA (at 13.5 V respectively 27 V)
(derating see chart)